vatsuseiki B2 77 = il B8 (hmmrmsiem
HybrauLice PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

HG/HT RIBESTNENEHM - BERIEEIEE -
RAEPIENTIE -
EnEDEHR T _RERORE—XE SO

HG RIIEDIEHIRR » IFSERNEEEDD » (FREMRLEER
BIal - IesR -~ BERRR - HER - E0IREHE - ERE

o B

Hi

B

H T

Bk

HG/HT series is direct operated pressure control valve, _ -
with hydraulic damped. HG-03. 06. 10

It can be actuated internally or externally.

Hi

B

One-way pressure control valve makes oil to flow from
secondary pressure port to primary pressure port.

Pressure control valve HG series can assemble by
various way to be other valves for operation.

Such as sequence valve, low pressure relief
valve, unloading valve, one-way sequence valve,
counterbalance valve.

O
—
(1°]
(2]
(72]
[
==
D
(@)
o
)
—
=
S
=
=
<
(1°]
P —
=X
—
e
©
(1°]
o
=
(1°]
(723
(72]
<
=
(1]
(@]
o
>
—
=
(=3
<
S
<<
D
——

HT-03. 06. 10
5k = & How to order :
G - 06 - >x
2 3 4
R Series
G:HRIVERE / T:EXNEE G: SUB-Plate mounting / T: Threaded connections
O 4RER Valve size 03:3/8", 06:3/4", 10:1-1/4"
EDAREBE Pressure adjusting range
EE iR 18 Specification :
=2 i3 O = : EDAZEE RARE
Name Valve Size Pessure Adj. Range| Max. Flow
(Kgf/cm?2) (¢ /min)
H BE = HIRE 3/4 HG-06 A: 18~35 125
H type pressure 1-1/4 HG-10 B: 35~70 250 11
control valve 3/8 HT-03 C: 70~140 50 4
3/4 HT-06 H: 140~210 125 6.6
1-1/4 HT-10 250 12

M {4+ Attachment :
ZEIFH Mounting bolts

HG-03 M10 x 50L 4 37 piece JIS B 2401-1B-P9 2 {&& piece | JIS B 2401-1B-P18 2 1 piece
HG-06 M10 x 55L 4 37 piece JIS B 2401-1B-P9 2 {& piece | JIS B 2401-1B-P29 2 {& piece
HG-10 M10 x 60L 6 3 piece JIS B 2401-1B-P9 2 {&& piece | JIS B 2401-1B-P38 2 1 piece




uﬁs?lseiki B2 70 = Hl B8 hmEsesm

_HyorauLice PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

HG-03.06.10
d EEEE O HE

;EHE_é INC. Pressure adj screw iﬂ?ﬂ?mg O%ji% J
Lock nut Hex.

ha g

ry

=

=0 3

| ZEHE

2 WEHO ‘ Mounting surface
‘ ‘ Secondary pressure ‘ ‘
oulet port I

R RE T

o
Hi

[=—

= af

N I RO

o
mt:
@D
073
177}
=
=
@
O
o
S
—
=
(=X
s
=
=
@
—
X
—
—
E=]
D
o
=
D
0773
177}
o
=
@D
o
(=}
S
—
=,
(=3
<
=
<
D
D

Bict: m | [ D e < (D)} External poilot port gt
Drain port i
c 1 REHO ‘
Primary pressure ‘
[ ] inlet port %L'J%

ol

4-g11 E 5 I:::

EE{i7 Unit : mm

-ﬂ-“ﬂ--“--

HG-03 195 170.5 12.15 34.3 N7 A Hex. 13
HG-06 214 189.5 | 51.35 100 10.3 80 40 37.8 N7 A Hex. 13 13
HG-10 267.5 238 65 121 12.1 96 48.5 42 M7 & Hex. 5 17

HT-03.06.10

B EM O J

Pressure adj. screw d
FHERIZIE O #h8 K FE INC.
Lock nut K Hex.i

2 XEJRIEO
Secondary pressure
HE0 L gauge connection
i Drain port L ‘ PT-1/4
i e PP viu)
i ‘ -1 Secondary
i s pressure
‘ w oulet port 1 XEHO
BRI A F Primary
: i B = _prle?surc-“i
Lt inlet por
gf Dlg|| ! 8 P
il Ty
| ‘ C ‘ 120 E7JAIEC
‘ Primary pressure |
a- e gauge connection ‘
] (]| O PT-1/4 1 LT
- T
SHE0 L ! H
i . External poilot port G
BE{TI Unit : mm

-ﬂ-ﬂﬂ-ﬂ“-_--

HT-03 195 | 170.5 | 59.5 41.5 N7 A Hex. 13 1/8
HT-06 213.5 | 189.5 | 655 34 8 81 85.25 46 53 |}/ A Hex. 13| 13 1/4
HT-10 267.5 | 238 87 41 11 100 105 60 68 |A7 A Hex. 5| 17 1/4




uﬁs?lseiki B2 70 = Hl B8 hmEshesm

_HyprauLice PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

V22

- N TN
L L -
--18 - . El. -
- . — I
L L ollg L

r—=1

o . : _
sl & 72 5 5% Graphic symbol :
(2]
=i
@D
il
Q
o
= i B BB ERRE BR2: IR BA3: B 24 EER
S Type 1:Low Type 2: Sequence valve Type 3: Sequence valve Type 4: Unloading valve
= il pressure relief valve
]
<
DB
L7
S =
g il 7 7
o N N
@ 7 )
@
o
o
=
=3
<
=
<<
KR

AERSI1E ~ WERHH A58 ~ NEtH NERS & ~ SN SRt NEB51E ~ NEGHH
Internal Pilot, Internal Pilot, External Drain External Pilot, External External Pilot, Internal
Internal Drain Drain Drain

K R Y & Bottom plate dimensions

HG-03.06

B Unit : mm

-ﬂ-“ﬂ-ﬂ“—---

HG-03 42.9 35.7 21.4 21.4 31.8 33.35 | 66.7 50.9
HG-06 60.3 49.2 | 40.15 | 11.1 20.15 | 445 6.4 39.7 79.4 66.6




D

vatsuseiki B2 77 ¥= il B8 (hmmr=siem
HyprauLice PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

KR Y& Bottom plate dimensions

0 3 Hi O

HG-10

BEHIERET

62.7
421
24.6
67.5
84.1

42.1
59.5

o
mC
D
w
(2]
=
=
)
(@)
o
=}
—
=
(=3
s
=0
<
D
—
X
—
=
=
[
o
=
D
(2]
wn
o
=
@D
o
=)
=}
—
=
=3
<
=
<
D
&

16.7

BE{i7 Unit : mm

HT HG

=
e

S

DN




ot B

ryi

BH

SHREIRE T

8 2 Hf

o
—_
<D
(723
w
[
-
D
(@)
(=]
=
—
=
(=3
=
2
<
D
P —
=X
—
e
el
D
=]
1
(1]
(72
w
c
-
D
[
o
>
—
=
=3
<
o8
<
()
~

u-aets?lseiki [BZ 70 = Hl B8 hmEsesm

HYDRAULIC o

= YEE How to order for a complete assembled valve

PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

HG-03.06.10

No. Name of parts Q No. Name of parts @]
1 7582 Body 1 HG-03 | M8 x 35L 8
HG-03 JIS B 2401-1B-G25 2 7 |HG-06 M10 x 35L 8
2 |HG-06 JIS B 2401-1B-G30 2 HG-10 M12 x 40L 8
HG-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P34 2 8 1)&f Spool
HG-03 JIS B 2401-1B-P6 4 9 8% Spring
3 |HG-06 JIS B 2401-1B-P6 4 HG-03 JIS B 2401-1B-P11 1
HG-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P9 4 10| HG-06 JIS B 2401-1B-P15 1
4 & Cover 1 HG-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P20 1
5 ;52 Piston 1 11 #£42 Push rod 1
HG-03 PT 1/8 3 12 75 RIE Cover 1
6 |HG-06 PT 1/4 3 13 7 AIZEE Nut 1
e PT 1/4 2 14 SHEEER )7\ AEHh Pressure adj. screw 1
1

PT 3/8




u-aets?lseiki [BZ 70 = Hl B8 hmEsesm

HYDRAULIC o

ZYEE How to order for a complete assembled valve

PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE ( H type pressure control valve )

HT-03.04.06.10

No. Name of parts Q No. Name of parts Q
1 AEE Body 1 HT-03.04 | M8 x 35L 8
2 PT 1/4 2 8 |HT-06 M10 x 35L 8
HT-03.04 | JIS B 2401-1B-G25 2 HT-10 M12 x 40L 8
3 |HT-06 JIS B 2401-1B-G30 2 9 )& Spool 1
HT-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P34 2 10 JEE Spring 1
HT-03.04 | JIS B 2401-1B-P6 4 HT-03 JIS B 2401-1B-P11 1
4 |HT-06 JIS B 2401-1B-P6 4 11| HT-06 JIS B 2401-1B-P15 1
HT-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P9 4 HT-10 JIS B 2401-1B-P20 1
5 £ Cover 1 12 #£42 Push rod 1
6 EZE Piston 1 13 [EE7I5A%ERA= Pressure adj. cover 1
HT-03.04 | PT 1/8 3 14 JNEIRE Nut 1
7 |HT-06 PT 1/4 3 15 SHEERRT]7 ARHR Pressure adj. screw 1
HT-10 PT 1/4 2
HT-10 PT 3/8 1

B 3 5

SREIRET

& 2 1

o
mt:
@D
073
177}
=
=
@
O
o
S
—
=
(=X
s
(=
=
)
—
X
—
—
E=]
D
=
=
@D
0773
177}
<
=
@D
o
(=}
S
—
=,
(=3
<
=
<
D
D






